and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us. We intend to use the net proceeds from this offering to originate and purchase
additional commercial mortgage loans and other target assets and investments. We may also use a portion of the net proceeds for other general
corporate purposes, including, but not limited to, the payment of liabilities and other working capital needs.

S-23

Edgar Filing: STARWOOD PROPERTY TRUST, INC. - Form 424B5

30

Table of Contents

 CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and consolidated capitalization (i) as of March 31, 2013, (ii) as of March 31,
2013, on a pro forma basis to reflect the completion of our acquisition of LNR, and (iii) as of March 31, 2013, on a pro forma basis to reflect the
completion of our acquisition of LNR, as adjusted to give effect to the sale of the $400,000,000 million principal amount of notes in this offering
(assuming the underwriters' option to purchase additional notes is not exercised). You should read this table together with the unaudited pro
forma combined financial statements incorporated in this prospectus supplement by reference to the Form 8-K/A filed with the SEC on June 27,
2013.

As of March 31, 2013

Historical Pro Forma
Pro Forma
As Adjusted

(Dollars in thousands)
unaudited

Cash and cash equivalents $ 173,074 $ 120,046 $

Debt:
Secured financing agreements, net $ 1,027,820 $ 1,465,352(1) $
4.55% convertible senior notes due 2018, net 560,423 560,423
   % convertible senior notes due 2019 offered hereby (2) � �

Total debt 1,588,243 2,025,775
Stockholders' equity:
Common stock, par value $0.01 per share, 500,000,000 shares authorized;
136,326,045 shares issued and 135,700,195 shares outstanding, historical;
157,928,639 shares issued and 157,302,789 shares outstanding, pro forma and
pro forma as adjusted (3) 1,363 1,579
Preferred stock, par value $0.01 per share; 100,000,000 shares authorized and
no shares issued and outstanding, historical, pro forma and pro forma as
adjusted � �
Additional paid-in capital (4) 2,754,491 3,337,221
Treasury stock (625,850 shares historical, pro forma and pro forma as
adjusted) (10,642) (10,642)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 70,544 70,544
Accumulated deficit (70,305) (81,929)

Total stockholders' equity 2,745,451 3,316,773
Non-controlling interests in consolidated subsidiaries 34,948 43,667

Total equity 2,780,399 3,360,440

Total capitalization $ 4,368,642 $ 5,386,215 $

(1)
Includes a $300 million term loan that we entered into in connection with our acquisition of LNR.

(2)
Includes the aggregate principal amount of the notes offered hereby. As prescribed by FASB guidance, ASC
470-20, the feature that allows the holder to convert the notes into shares of our common stock will be
reflected on our balance sheet in stockholders' equity and is measured as the difference between the proceeds
received and the fair value of a similar liability that does not have a conversion feature. The debt will be

Edgar Filing: STARWOOD PROPERTY TRUST, INC. - Form 424B5

31